Luciamarschen 2021 Resutal aldes jusrerat

Damer Seniorer/Veteraner 3000m/3k Férening Land Distans Plats Datum Real tid aldersjusterad
1 Monica Svensson 1978 Vaxjo AlS SWE 3000m Tipshallen Vaxjo  9.12 13:58 13:08
2 Elsa Meyer 1946 RSA 3km luciahelg 20:10 13:19
3 Margaret Norton 1939  Spartan Harriers RSA 3km Constantia suburb 12.12 24:21 14:11
4 Hildegard Vey 1941 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Constantia suburb 10.12 24:03 14:34
5 Celeste Scheepers 1960 PMWC RSA 3km 11.12 18:19 14:36
6 Ursula Koivunen 1969 Esbo IF FIN 3000m Esport Arena i Esbi12.12 18:10 15:51
7 Ann-Marie Larsson 1952 Malarhojdens 1K SWE 3km vintervag llsbo 10.12 22:01 15:53
8 Deborah Horn- Botha 1965 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Lakeside suburb C:10.12 19:02 15:59
9 Judy Collins 1954 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Kirstenhof suburb 10.12 22:32 16:42
10 Carol Gahwiler 1943 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Meadowridge sub111.12 27:00 16:57
11 Katarina Ekelund 1962  Visby SWE 3km isig cykelbana Visb 12.12 20:51 16:59
12 Tiina Stenvall 1967 Esbo IF FIN 3000m 13.12 20:05 17:12
13 Jenny Ramsay 1952  Spartan Harriers RSA 3km Constantia suburb 11.12 23:52 17:14
14 Yvonne Levinovitz 1953 Malarhojdens 1K SWE 3km 12.12 23:42 17:20
15 Liz Inskip 1955 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Tokai suburb Cape 11.12 23:19 17:31
15 Jackie Joseph 1949 Spartan Harriers RSA 3km Constantia suburb 12.12 25:19 17:31
17 Betsie Anderson 1952 Run Walk for Life RSA 3km 13.12 25:42 18:33
18 Karen Pitts 1955 Mpumalanga RSA 3km 9.12 25:30 19:09
19 Kerttuli Boucht 1964 Esbo IF FIN 3000m Esport Arena i Esb(11.12 23:22 19:26
19 Lorien Pask 1967 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Constantia suburb 12.12 22:42 19:26
21 Rene Dick 1964 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Meadowridge sub111.12 24:18 20:13
22 lIsabella Jansen 1982 Berts Bricks Athl.Cl. RSA 3km 11.12 21:07 20:28
23 Sima Zahrai 1963 Foreningen for barn  SWE 3000m Idrottsplatsen Luni11.12 25:19 20:50
24 Maria Andersson 1965 SWE 3km Vallaskogen Linkoy 12.12 26:19 22:06
25 Marlene Hofmeyr 1954 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Constantia suburb 13.12 29:58 22:13
26 Tamar Koekemoer 1986 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Seekoivlei suburb 112.12 23:27 23:14
27 Ellinor Tusse Hogrell 1968 Malarhojdens IK SWE 3km Mariefred-Laggest 13.12 27:45 23:59
28 Susan Bourne 1965 K-Way VOB RC RSA 3km Sea Point Promen: 10.12 28:35 24:01
29 Paula Kauppinen-Roi\v 1975 li salmen Visa Ry FIN 3000m Kiuruvesi 11.12 26:47 24:34
30 Nadine Callaghan 1956 RSA 3km 12.12 39:41 30:11

31 Amanda Alm 1984 Umara Sports Club  SWE 3km luciahelg 32:03 31:28



Herrar Seniorer/Veteraner

1 Memo Abbeholm
2 Christer Svensson
2 Ingvar Nilsson
4 Anatole Alm Ibanez
5 Ulf-Peter Sjoholm
6 Anders Bjérkman
7 Arthur Lillefosse
8 Chris Callaghan
9 Stephen Evans
10 Jan Rolstad
11 Pekka Peltola
12 Per-Ake Lindkvist
13 Wessel Redelinghuys
14 Peer Jensen
15 Henrik Egede
16 Bo Jansson
17 Per Mansson
18 Mike Evans
19 Stephen Brindley
20 Graeme Pitts
21 Hans H.L. Joythe
22 Antun Samukic
23 Gunnar Johansson
24 Roland Nilsson
25 Lars Haeggstrom
26 Barry Bester
27 Arne Lundblad
28 Roger Crichton
29 Bengt Agermark
30 Jo Hofmeyer
31 Elroy Dick
32 Johan Svard

3000m/3| Férening

1971
1969
1933
1985
1965
1956
1944
1953
1961
1950
2006
1940
1947
1957
1959
1946
1956
1961
1958
1956
1961
1951
1930
1948
1945
1951
1946
1953
1948
1951
1968
1967

Malarhojdens IK
Vaxjo AlS

Vixjo AlS
Eskilstuna FI
Vaxjo AlS

IK Jarl Rattvik
Gular

Love Running
Johannesburg CC
TIF Viking

Esbo IF
Billingens VK
Run Walk for Life
Phgnix/VI-39
Phgnix/VI-39

IK Jarl

Malmo Al

K-Way VOB RC
K-Way VOB RC
Run Walk for Life
Solidarity AC
Malarhoéjdens 1K
Vaxjo AlS
Malarhojdens 1K
Osmo

K-Way VOB RC
Vaxjo AlS
Coaldust Athl. Club
Fredrikshof IF Gang
K-Way VOB RC
K-Way VOB RC
Malarhojdens IK

Land
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
NOR
RSA
RSA
NOR
FIN
SWE
RSA
DEN
DEN
SWE
SWE
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
RSA
SWE
RSA
SWE
RSA
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SWE

Distans
3000m
3000m
3000m
3km
3000m
3km
3000m
3km
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3000m
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3km
3km
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3km
3000m
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km
3km

Plats Datum
Karrtorps IP 11.12
Tipshallen Vaxjo  9.12
Tresteget Varberg 12.12

luciahelg

Tipshallen Vaxjo  9.12
Sm-banan Rattvik 13.12
Hgyehallen inomh 9.12
12.12
10.12
Fana Stadion 12.12
Esport Arena i Esb(11.12
gcv Hentorp-Skultc9.12
9.12
Valbyparken 13.12
Vigerslev Parken K 11.12
Framlingshemsvag 10.12
Idrottsplatsen Luni11.12
Tokai suburb Cape 13.12
Tokai suburb Cape 11.12

9.12
Mogale City Guate 9.12
Segeltorp 13.12

Fyllerydskogen Va&; 9.12
vintervag llsbo 13.12
Osmo centrum  11.12
Plumstead suburb 13.12
Sandsbro-Fylleryd 12.12
10.12
Osmo centrum  11.12
Constantia suburb 13.12
Meadowridge sub111.12
Mariefred-Laggest 13.12

14:59
15:16
24:05
13:44
17:10
18:51
21:57
19:42
18:09
20:44
16:19
24:20
22:12
21:12
21:07
25:55
23:04
22:02
23:19
25:15
24:01
27:08
39:07
29:48
31:.08
28:56
31:24
28:51
31:.03
29:58
26:26
27:45

aldersjusterad

13:05
13:07
13.07
13:23
14:14
14:17
14:19
14:25
14:29
14:39
14:48
14.57
15:05
16:14
16:31
17:22
17:28
17:35
18:03
19:08
19:10
19:24
20:06
20:31
20:35
20:41
21:03
21:07
21:23
21:26
22:30
23:25



